Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

September 6, 2001 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara CA 93101

Hosting the 2002 CALAFCO Conference

Dear Members of the Commission

In response to a letter from CALAFCO, some members of the Commission have expressed an interest in having the Santa Barbara LAFCO offer to host the 2002 CALAFCO Conference.

Chair Campbell, Commissioner Rogers and the Executive Officer have conducted preliminary research into Santa Barbara facilities at which the 2002 CALAFCO conference could be held.

An oral report will be presented to the Commission at the meeting.

Sincerely,

BOB BRAITMAN
Executive Officer